the Governmental Lender and each 
subsequent transferee and/or owner of this Note whether taken by endorsement or otherwise, being 
successively called the “Holder”), or order, at such place as may be designated in writing by the 
Holder, the principal sum of Fifty-five Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($55,700,000), or 
so much as may be advanced pursuant to the Project Loan Agreement and outstanding, which sum 
shall be payable in lawful money of the United States of America, together with interest on the 
Principal Balance computed from the date of each Advance until paid, calculated and paid in the

[...]

“Funding Lender” means JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking 
association as initial holder of the Governmental Note, together with its successors and assigns. 

“Funding Loan” means the loan in the maximum aggregate principal amount of 
Fifty-five Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($55,700,000) made by the Funding Lender to 
the Governmental Lender pursuant to the Funding Loan Agreement.    

“Funding Loan Agreement” means the Funding Loan Agreement dated as of 
December 1, 2022 by and among the Funding Lender, the Governmental Lender and the Fiscal Agent